OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AND STRATEGIC SERVICES Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items Consent Agenda October 15, 2015

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AND STRATEGIC SERVICES

C. <u>Approval to modify contract with Elton Stokes, Jr. to continue work on</u> <u>Governance Strategy and assisting with the implementation and monitoring of</u> <u>the data warehouse system</u>

Awarded Vendor:

Elton Stokes, Jr. Waldorf, Maryland

<u>Scope of Project</u>: Mr. Stokes will continue with the modernization and coordination of MSIS, assist in the implementation and monitoring of the data warehouse system, and provide management coaching.

Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or related to any Department employees.

Scope of Contract:

•	Term of Current Contract:	July 1, 2015 – December 31, 2015
•	Term of Modified Contract:	July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016
٠	Cost of Original Contract:	\$ 48,054.96
٠	Modification Increase:	\$ 25,577.64
•	Total Cost of Modified Contract	\$ 73,632.60
•	Method of Award:	Pool of Service Providers
Funding Source: State funds		

Recommendation: Approval